
        RMI ESSENTIAL MEDICINE LIST 2018 

           ITEM DESCRIPTION                                                                    STRENGHT 

  ANALGESICS   

1 Acetaminophen Drops oral liquid DISCONTINUED 

2 Acetaminophen Elixir  160mg/5ml 

3 Acetaminophen Suppository  120mg 

4 Acetaminophen Suppository  650mg 

5 Acetaminophen Tablet 325mg 

6 Acetaminophen/Codeine Tablet 500mg/30mg 

7 Allopurinol Tablet 300mg 

8 Aspirin Tablet  325mg 

9 Chlorzoxazone Tablet 500mg 

10 Colchicine Tablet 0.5mg 

11 DICLOFENAC INJECTION 25MG/ML 

12 DICLOFENAC TABLET 50MG 

13 Ibuprofen Tablet  400mg 

14 Ibuprofen Tablet  100mg/5ml 

15 Indomethacin Capsule 25mg 

16 Ketorolac Injection 30mg/ml 

17 Ketorolac Tablet 10mg 

18 Piroxicam Capsule 10mg 

19 Piroxicam Gel  

20 Tramadol Tablet 50mg 

     

 CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES   

21 Diazepam Injection 10mg/2ml 

22 Ephedrine injection 1:1,000 

23 Fentanyl Injection 0.1mg/2ml 

24 Ketamine Injection 200mg/2ml 

25 Lorazepam Tablet 1mg  

26 Midazolam Injection 5mg/ml 

27 Morphine Injection 10mg/ml 

28 Morphine tablet 10mg 

29 Nalbuphine Injection 10mg/ml 

30 Pethidine Injection 50mg/ml 

31 Phenobarbitone Injection 200mg/ml 

32 Phenobarbitone Tablet 30mg 

   

   



 ANAESTHETICS   

33 Atracurium Injection 10mg/ml 

33 Bupivacaine Injection 0.50% 

34 Lidocaine Injection with preservative free 1% 

35 Lidocaine Injection with preservative free 2% 

36 Lidocaine Jelly 2% 

37 Lidocaine Spray 10% 

38 Lidocane Viscous Solution 2% 

39 Propofol Injection 10mg/ml 

40 Rocuronium Injection 1mg/ml 

41 Sevoflurane inhalation 250ml 

42 SuccinylCholine Injection 20mg/ml 

43 Thiopental Injection 0.5g 

44 Vecuronium Injection 10mg  

     

 ANTIBACTERIAL   

45 Acyclovir Suspension 200mg/5ml 

46 Acyclovir Tablet  800mg 

47 ACYCLOVIR INJECTION 50MG/ML 

48 Amoxycillin Capsule 250mg and 500mg 

49 Amoxycillin Elixir Powder for Suspension 250mg/5ml 

50 Amoxycillin/Clavulanate Powder for Suspension 250mg/62.5mg per 5ml 

51 Amoxycillin/Clavulanic Acid Tablet 500mg/125mg 

52 Ampicillin Injection 1g 

53 Azithromycin Tablet 500mg 

54 AZITHROMYCIN INJECTION 500MG 

55 Benzathine Penicillin G injection 1.2megaunit 

56 Benzyl Penicillin G Injection 1 Million Unit 

57 Cefazolin Injection  1g 

58 CEFOTAXIME INJECTION 1G 

59 Ceftriaxone Injection 250mg 

60 Ceftriaxone Injection 1g 

61 Cephalexin Capsule  250mg and 500mg 

62 Cephalexin Suspension 250mg/5ml 

63 Ciprofloxacin Tablet 500mg 

64 CIPROFLOXACIN INJECTION 200MG 

65 Clarithromycin Tablet  500mg 

66 Clindamycin Capsule 150mg 

67 Clindamycin Injection 300mg/2ml 

68 Clofazimine Capsule 50mg 

69 Cloxacillin Injection 1g 



70 Doxycycline Tablet 100mg 

71 Erythromycin Suspension 200mg/5ml 

72 Erythromycin Tablet 250mg 

73 Flucloxacillin Capsule 500mg 

74 Flucloxacilin Suspension 250mg/5ml 

75 Gentamycin Injection 80mg/2ml 

76 MEROPENEM INJECTION 1G 

77 Metronidazole Injection 500mg/100ml 

78 Metronidazole Suspension 250mg/5ml 

79 Metronidazole Tablet  500mg 

80 Nitrofurantoin Tablet 50mg 

81 Penicillin VK Tablet 250mg 

82 Streptomycin Injection 1g 

83 Sulphamethoxazole/Trimethoprim Tablet 800mg/160mg 

84 Sulphamethoxazole/Trimethoprim Suspension 200MG/40MG PER 5ML 

85 TRIMETHOPRIM TABLET 100MG 

   

 ANTIFUNGALS   

86 KETOCONAZOLE TABLET 200mg 

87 TERBINAFINE TABLET 250MG 

88 Nystatin Suspension Drops 100,000 units 

89 FLUCONAZOLE TABLET 200MG  

90 ITRACONAZOLE TABLET 100MG 

   

 ANTIHELMINTICS   

91 Albendazole Tablet 200MG & 400MG 

92 Pyrantel Pamoate Suspension 50mg/ml 

     

     

 CARDIOVASCULAR AGENTS   

93 Acetazolamide Tablet  250mg 

94 Adenosine Injection  6mg/2ml 

95 Amiodarone Injection 150mg/3ml 

96 AMIODARONE TABLET 200mg 

97 Amlodipine Tablet 5mg and 10mg 

98 Atenolol Tablet 50mg 

99 Atorvastatin Tablet 20mg 

100 Atropine Injection 0.4mg/ml 

101 Carvedilol Tablet 6.25mg 

102 Clonidine Tablet 0.1mg 

103 Diltiazem Tablet 180mg 



104 Digoxin Injection 250mcg/ml 

105 Digoxin Suspension 0.5mg/5ml                  

106 Digoxin Tablet 125mcg 

107 Digoxin Tablet 250mcg 

108 Diltiazem Tablet 60mg/ 120mg 

109 Dobutamine Injection 250mg/5ml 

110 Dopamine injection 20mg/5ml 

111 Enalapril Tablet  10mg 

112 Enalapril Tablet  20mg 

113 EPINEPHRINE INJECTION 1:1000 & 1:10,000 UNIT 

114 Fenofibrate Capsule 100mg 

115 Fosinopril Tablet 20mg 

116 Furosemide Injection 10mg/ml 

117 Furosemide Suspension 10mg/ml  

118 Furosemide Tablet  40mg 

119 Glyceryl Trinitrate Patch 5mg 

120 Hydralazine Injection 20mg/ml 

121 Hydralazine Tablet 25mg 

122 Hydrochlorothiazide Tablet 25mg 

123 Irbersatan Tablet 150mg 

124 Irbesartan Tablet 300mg 

125 Isosorbide Mononitrate Tablet 60mg 

126 Labetalol Injection 5mg/ml 

127 Methyldopa Tablet 250mg 

128 Nifedipine SL Tablet 20mg and 30mg  

129 Nitroglycerine Sublingual Tablet 0.4mg 

130 Propranolol Tablet  20mg 

131 Protamine Injection 10mg/2ml 

132 Spironolactone Tablet 25mg and 50mg 

133 Verapamil Injection 5mg/2ml 

134 Verapamil Tablet SR 240mg 

135 STREPTOKINASE INJECTION 1:500,000 UNIT  

   

 CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM DRUGS   

 
  

136 AMITRIPTYLINE TABLET 25MG 

137 BENZTROPINE INJECTION 2MG/ML 

138 BENZTROPINE TABLET 2MG 

139 CAFFEINE/ERGOTAMINE TABLET 100MG/1MG 

140 CARBAMAZEPINE SUSPENSION 200MG/5ML 

141 CARBIDOPA/LEVODOPA TABLET 25MG/100MG 



142 CARMABAZEPINE TABLET 200MG 

143 CHLORPROMAZINE TABLET 50MG 

144 FLUPHENAZINE DECANOATE INJECTION 25MG/MLL 

145 FLUPHENAZINE TABLET 2.5MG 

146 FLUPHENAZINE TABLET 5MG 

147 GABAPENTIN CAPSULE 300MG 

148 HALOPERIDOL DECANOATE INJECTION 50mg/ml 

149 HALOPERIDOL INJECTION 5MG/ML 

150 HALOPERIDOL TABLET 1MG 

151 HALOPERIDOL TABLET 5MG 

152 OLANZAPINE TABLET 10MG 

153 LITHIUM CARBONATE TABLET 300MG 

154 PHENOBARBITONE INJECTION 200MG/ML 

155 PHENOBARBITONE TABLET 30MG 

156 PHENYTOIN INJECTION 50MG/ML 

157 PHENYTOIN SODIUM CAPSULE 100MG 

158 PHENYTOIN SODIUM SUSPENSION 125MG/5ML 

159 RISPERIDONE TABLET 2MG 

160 SERTRALINE TABLET 50MG 

161 SODIUM VALPORATE ORAL LIQUID 40MG/ML 

162 SODIUM VALPORATE TABLET 500MG 

   

 DERMATOLOGICAL AGENTS   

163 ANTIHEMORRHOIDAL CREAM   57G 

164 ANTIHEMORRHOIDAL SUPPOSITORIES   

165 BENZOIN TINCTURE   

166 CALAMINE LOTION   

167 CLOBETASOL CREAM 0.05%  

168 COAL TAR GEL 5% 

169 COAL TAR SHAMPOO 5% 

170 FLUCONAZOLE TABLET 200MG 

171 GLYCERINE IN SORBOLENE CREAM 10% 

172 GLYCERINE LIQUID 5L 

173 HYDROCORTISONE CREAM 1% 

174 HYDROGEN PEROXIDE SOLUTION 3% 

175 ISOPROPRYL ALCOHOL 70% 

176 IVERMECTIN TABLET 3MG 

177 KETOCONAZOLE CREAM 2% 

178 MICONAZOLE CREAM 2% 

179 PERMETHERIN SHAMPOO/LOTION 1% 

180 PERMETHRIN CREAM 5% 



181 PETROLEUM GEL 
 

182 POVIDONE IODINE ANTISEPTIC SOLUTION 7.50% 

183 POVIDONE IODINE SOLUTION (SURGICAL SCRUB) 10% 

184 SELENIUM SULPHIDE SHAMPOO 2.50% 

185 SILVER NITRATE STICKS   

186 SILVER SULFADIAZINE CREAM 1% 

187 TRICHLOROACETIC ACID 
 

188 TRIPLE ANTIBIOTIC OINTMENT   

189 ZINC OXIDE OINTMENT 
 

 
  

   

 EAR/NOSE/TROAT AGENTS   

190 BECLOMETHASONE NASAL SPRAY 50MCG 

191 CARBAMIDE PEROXIDE (EARWAX REMOVAL) 6.5% 

192 CIPROFLOXACIN/ HYDROCORTISONE EAR DROP 0.2%/1% 

193 NEOMYCIN/POLYMYXIN/HYDROCORT EAR DROP   

 
  

 ENDOCRINE & METABOLIC AGENTS   

194 ACETYLCYSTEINE SOLUTION 20% 

195 ACETHYLCYSTEINE INJECTION 200MG/ML 

196 ACTIVATED CHARCOAL SOLUTION 50G/240ML 

197 BROMOCRIPTINE TABLET 2.5MG 

198 CONJUGATED ESTROGEN TABLET 0.625MG 

199 DEXAMETHASONE INJECTION 4MG/ML 

200 GLIPIZIDE TABLET 5MG 

201 LEVOTHYROXINE(THYROXINE] TABLET 100MCG 

202 LEVOTHYROXINE(THYROXINE] TABLET 200MCG 

203 PURIFIED PROTEIN DERIVATIVES SOLUTION (10 TEST 
UNIT) 

1ML 

204 METFORMIN TABLET 500MG, 850MG & 1GRAM 

205 METHIMAZOLE TABLET 5MG 

206 METHOTREXATE TABLET 2.5MG 

207 MIXTARD INSULIN 70/30 100UNITS/ML 

208 NALOXONE INJECTION 0.4MG/ML 

209 INSULIN ISOPHANE (NPH) 100UNITS/ML 

210 NEOSTIGMINE INJECTION 1MG/ML 

211 REGULAR INSULIN  100UNITS/ML 

212 TAMOXIFEN TABLET 20MG 

213 TRIAMCINOLONE INJECTION 40MG/ML 

     

   



 EYE PREPARATION   

 
  

214 ACETYLCHOLINE EYE DROP (MIOCHOL-E) 
 

215 ACYCLOVIR EYE OINMENT 5% 

216 ATROPINE EYE DROP 1% 

217 BALANCE SALT SOLUTION  
 

218 BETADINE EYE DROP 5% 

219 BETAXOLOL EYE DROP 0.25% 

220 BRIMONIDINE OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION 0.15% 

221 CIPROFLOXACIN EYE DROP 0.30% 

222 CYCLOPENTOLATE EYE DROP 1% 

223 ERYTHROMYCIN EYE OINTMENT 0.50% 

224 FLUORESCEIN STRIP   

225 HYPROMELLOSE (NATURAL TEARS) 0.4% 

226 HYPROMELLOSE EYE GEL (GENTEAL) 0.3% 

227 LATANOPROST OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION 0.005%  

228 NAPHAZOLINE/ANTAZOLINE EYE DROP 50MCG/5MG 

229 LIDOCAINE OPHTHALMIC GEL 0.5% 

230 PHENYLEPHERINE EYE DROP 2.50% 

231 PILOCARPINE EYE DROP 4% 

232 PREDNISOLONE EYE DROP 1% 

233 PROPARACAINE EYE DROPS 0.50% 

234 SODIUM HYALURONATE SOLUTION (VISCOAT SOLUTION)   

235 TIMOLOL EYE DROP 0.50% 

236 TOBRAMYCIN EYE DROPS 0.3%, 5ML 

237 TOBRAMYCIN/DEXAMETHASONE EYE DROPS 0.3%/0.1% 

238 TROPICAMIDE EYE DROP 1% 

 MOXIFLOXACIN OPTHALMIC DROPS  

   

 GASTROINTESTINAL AGENTS   

239 ALUMINIUM/MAG/SIMETHICONE SUSPENSION   

240 BISACODYL SUPPOSITORY 10MG 

241 BISACODYL TABLET 5MG 

242 DICYCLOMINE INJECTION 20mg/ML 

243 DICYCLOMINE SUSPENSION 10MG/5ML 

244 DICYCLOMINE TABLET 20MG 

245 DOCUSATE CAPSULE 100MG 

246 GLYCERINE ADULT SUPPOSITORY 

247 GLYCERINE PEDIATRIC SUPPOSITORY 

248 LACTULOSE SYRUP 10G/15ML 

249 LOPERAMIDE CAPSULE 2MG 



250 MECLIZINE TABLET 25mg 

251 METOCLOPRAMIDE INJECTION 10MG/ML 

252 METOCLOPRAMIDE SOLUTION 5MG/5ML 

253 METOCLOPRAMIDE TABLET 10MG 

254 MINERAL OIL   

255 MISOPROSTOL TABLET 200MCG 

256 OMEPRAZOLE CAPSULE 20MG 

257 ORAL REHYDRATION SALT 
 

258 PSYLLIUM POWDER   

259 RANITIDINE INJECTION 50MG/2ML 

260 RANITIDINE TABLET 150MG 

261 SODIUM CITRATE SYRUP  

262 SODIUM BICARBONATE TABLET 650MG 

263 SUCRALFATE TABLET 1G 

 
  

     

 GENITO-URINARY AGENTS   

264 OXYBUTYNIN TABLET 5MG 

265 POTASSIUM CITRATE/CITRIC ACID SUSPENSION 
 

266 TAMSULOSIN CAPSULE 0.4MG  

267 TERAZOSIN TABLET 1mg 

268 TERAZOSIN TABLET 5mg 

 
  

 HEMATOLOGICAL AGENTS   

269 ASPIRIN TABLET 81MG 

270 CLOPIDOGREL TABLET 75MG 

271 ENOXAPARIN INJECTION 40MG 

272 HEPARIN INJECTION 10,000UNITS/ML 

273 HEPARIN INJECTIO ] 100UNITS/ML 

274 TRANEXAMIC ACID INJECTION 500MG/5ML  

275 TRANEXAMIC ACID TABLET 500MG  

276 WARFARIN TABLET 2MG 

277 WARFARIN TABLET 5MG 

 
  

 NUTRITIONAL AGENTS/VITAMINS   

278 CALCIUM CHLORIDE INJECTION 100MG/ML  

279 CALCIUM GLUCONATE INJECTION 1G/ML 

280 CALCIUM VITAMIN TABLET  

281 CYANOCOBALAMINE INJECTION[B12] 1MG/ML 

282 ELEMENTAL IRON INJECTION 50MG/ML 

283 FERROUS SULFATE DROPS 
 



284 FERROUS SULPHATE ELIXIR 44MG/5ML 

285 FERROUS SULPHATE TABLET 325MG 

286 FOLIC ACID TABLET 1MG 

287 MULTIVITAMIN CHEWABLE TABLET   

288 MULTIVITAMIN SYRUP 100ml 

289 MULTIVITAMIN DROPS  

290 MULTIVITAMIN TABLET   

291 PHYTOMENADIONE[VIT K1] INJECTION 1MG/0.5ML 

292 PHYTOMENADIONE[VIT K1] INJECTION 10MG/ML 

293 PRE-NATAL VITAMIN TABLET   

294 PYRIDOXINE[B6] TABLET 50MG & 100MG 

295 SODIUM POLYSTERENE SULFONATE SUSPENSION  15G/60ML 

296 THIAMIN[VITAMIN B1] INJECTION 100MG/ML 

297 THIAMIN[VITAMIN B1] TABLET 100MG 
298 VITAMIN A GELATIN CAPSULE 100,000 UNITS 

299 VITAMIN A GELATIN CAPSULE 200,000 UNITS 

300 VITAMIN B COMPLEX TABLET   

301 VITAMIN C TABLET 500MG 

302 ZINC SULPHATE ORAL LIQUID/TABLET  20MG 

 
  

 OBGYN AGENTS   

303 CONJUGATED ESTROGEN TABLET (PREMARIN) 0.625MG 

304 CLOMIPHENE TABLET 30MG 

305 CLOTRIMOXAZOLE VAGINAL CREAM 1% 

306 DYDROGESTERONE TABLET 10MG  

307 ESTRADIOL TABLET 1MG 

308 MAGNESIUM SULFATE INJECTION 50% (1G/2ML) 

309 MEDROXYPROGESTERONE INJECTION 150MG/ML 

310 MEDROXYPROGESTERONE TABLET 10MG 

311 METHYLERGONOVINE MALEATE INJECTION 0.2MG/ML 

312 OXYTOCIN INJECTION                                                                                            10 UNITS 

313 POLICRESULEN (ALBOTHYL) VAGINAL SUPPOSITORY   

314 TAMOXIFEN TABLET 20MG 

315 MICONAZOLE VAGINAL SUPPOSITORY 200MG 

   

 RESPIRATORY AGENTS   

316 ALBUTEROL  SOLUTION FOR INHALATION 2.5MG/ML (0.083%) 

317 ALBUTEROL INHALER 100MCG 

318 ALBUTEROL SYRUP 2MG/5ML 

319 ALBUTEROL TABLET 4MG 

320 AMINOPHYLLINE INJECTION 500MG/20ML 



321 BECLOMETHASONE INHALER 100MCG 

322 DEXAMETHASONE INJECTION 4MG/ML 

323 DIPHENHYDRAMINE CAPSULE 25MG 

324 DIPHENHYDRAMINE INJECTION 50MG/ML 

325 DIPHENHYDRAMINE SYRUP 12.5MG/5ML 

326 FEXOFENADINE TABLET 60MG 

327 GUAFENESIN SYRUP 100MG/5ML 

328 HYDROCORTISONE INJECTION 100MG/ML  

329 IPRATROPIUM SOLUTION FOR INHALATION 0.02% 

330 PHENYLEPHRINE NASAL SPRAY 0.50% 

331 PREDNISOLONE SUSPENSION 10MG/ML 

332 PREDNISOLONE TABLET 5MG  

333 PREDNISOLONE TABLET 20MG 

334 PROMETHAZINE SYRUP 5MG/5ML 

335 PROMETHAZINE TABLET 25MG 

336 PSEUDOEPHEDRINE SYRUP 30MG/5ML 

337 PSEUDOEPHEDRINE TABLET 60MG 

 
  

 
  

 INTRAVEOUS FLUIDS    

   

338 0.9% SODIUM IRRIGATION 500ML 

339 5% DEXTROSE IN LACTATED RINGER 1000ml 

340 DEXTROSE 50% INJECTION 500ML 

341 LACTATED RINGER’S SOLUTION 5000ml 

342 MANNITOL INJECTION 20% 

343 HETASTARCH INJECTION  6% 
344 POTASSIUM CHLORIDE INJECTION 40MEQ/20ML 

345 SODIUM CHLORDIE INJECTION 0.9%, 10ml 

346 SODIUM CHLORIDE IV 0.9% 1000ml 

347 WATER FOR INJECTION 10ML 

 
  

 INJECTABLE NUTRITIONAL   

348 INTRALIPID IV INFUSION  20% 

     

 NEW ADDITIONAL DRUGS  

349 ENOXAPARIN INJECTION (LMH HEPARIN) 40MG/0.4ML 

350 NEOMYCIN TABLET 500MG 

351 POTASSIUM CITRATE TABLET 10MEQ 

   

   



   

 PEDIATRIC SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDS  
 

352 RUTF (READY TO USE THERAPEUTIC FOOD)  

353 F-75  

354 F-100  

355 ReSoMal  

 

 


